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Issue 12 
 

24th May 

 2016 

Half Term 

INSET day 

Just a reminder that there will be no school on Friday 27th May. 

Children return on Monday 6th June.  

 

Punctuality 

Please ensure your child arrives at school punctually. They should be on 

the playground BEFORE the bell goes at 8.50am.  

Reception and Nursery children start at 8.40am so should be ready by 

the gate at this time. 

Please ensure you instil good practice into your child from an early age. 

 

Parentview 

Just a reminder that you can go to https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/ 

to fill out a questionnaire expressing your views about the school. 

 

Kingswood – Blue Class 

Please send in any monies due by 6th June.  Thank you. 

 

Dinner Money 

Please continue to pay in advance or on the day for dinners ordered as 

per Herts Catering instructions. The office are having to chase an 

increasing number of outstanding payments.  Thank you. 

 

Admin Assistant 

We are pleased to welcome Mrs Oakes to our office team.  She will be 

joining us on Monday 6th June. 

 

NSPCC 

Please return your sponsor forms and money by the 10th June.  Thank 

you for supporting this initiative. 

 

Indigo trips 

Please send in your permission slips and payment for the RE trips as 

soon as possible.  Thank you. 

 

PTA – Father’s day presents 

The PTA will be in school week commencing 13th June for the children 

to buy their gifts.  More information to follow. 

 

SUNDAY 26th June 

The PTA school fete will take place on Sunday 26th June this year.  All 

offers of help would be very welcome – please email 

pta@highwych.herts.sch.uk. 
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Dates for the term 

 

Wednesday 25th May NSPCC Yr5/6 

Friday 27th May Yr 5 Gaelic football 

Friday 27th May INSET day 

Monday 30thMay - Friday 

3rd June 

Half term 

Thursday 9th June Year 6 to St Albans Cathedral 

Friday 10th June Street party to celebrate Queen’s 90th 

Friday 10th June NSPCC money collection 

Thursday 16th June Nurse Surgery 9.30-11 

Wednesday 22nd June Year 2 singing at Rhodes Centre 

Sunday 26th June PTA Fete 

Thursday 30th June Level 3 gymnastics & hockey competition 

Wednesday 6th July KS2 Music concert morning in school 

Friday 8th July Year 1 to Henry Moore Foundation 

Friday 8th July Year 6 to Buddhist Monastery 

Monday 11th July Sports day 

Tuesday 12th July Yr 5 to Harlow Outdoor Pursuits 

Wednesday 13th July Yr 4/6 Stanborough lakes 

Thursday 14th July Yr 6 to new Herts secondary schools 

Friday 15th July Yr 6 triathlon at Leventhorpe 

Friday 15th July Yr 1/2 Tolmers 

Friday 15th July Year 3 Harlow Outdoor Pursuits 

Tuesday 19th July Year 5/6 production 1.45pm and 7pm 

Wednesday 20th July Year 3/4 production 1.45pm and 7pm 

Thursday 21st July Yr 6 leaver’s barbecue 7-9 

Friday 22nd July Yr 6 leaver’s service in church 12.45 pm 

Friday 22nd July Yr 6 leaver’s service in hall 1.20 pm 

Friday 22nd July End of term 2pm 

 

 

After half term please remember to apply sunscreen before school and provide your children with 

a hat.  We are hoping for sunny weather! 

 

Have a lovely break. 

 

Yours sincerely 

Mrs M. J. West 

Headteacher 
 

 
 
 

 


